#### 506018417 04/16/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6065130

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| MALCOLM THOMAS | 04/16/2020     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | NZ TUBE MILLS LIMITED |
|-------------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address:   | 2-14 PORT ROAD        |
| Internal Address: | SEAVIEW               |
| City:             | LOWER HUTT            |
| State/Country:    | NEW ZEALAND           |
| Postal Code:      | 5010                  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29731610 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 413-736-5401 Email: docket@gtv-ip.com

Correspondent Name: GROGAN, TUCCILLO & VANDERLEEDEN, LLP

Address Line 1: 1350 MAIN STREET, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1111-0010  |
|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN                                      |
| SIGNATURE:              | /KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN/                                    |
| DATE SIGNED: 04/16/2020 |  |
|                         | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1111-0010\_DecAssignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 052419 FRAME: 0650** 

506018417

**RECORDED: 04/16/2020** 

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

| AS IN  | s below named inventor, I hereby decisie tha  | E.   |         |
|--|---|--|---------|
| This c   | leclaration is directed to the application entitle  | led  |         |
| <u>A CL</u>  | <u>Ib</u>   | , which  |         |
| Ø  | is attached hereto, or  |  |         |
|  | was filed onApplication No  |  |         |
| The a  | bove-identified application was made or auth  | norized to be made by me.  |         |
|  | eve that I am the original inventor or an origination.  | nal joint inventor of a claimed invention in the   |         |
| New  | Zealand, 5010, a Corporation organized and<br>irous of acquiring an interest in said inventio   | ce of business at 2-14 Port Road Scaview, Lower Hunexisting under the Laws of New Zealand, ("Assignee" in, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued  | "),     |
| the re<br>and so<br>invent<br>applied<br>extent<br>Committee | script whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have<br>et over to said Assignee, its successors and action in the United States and in all countries<br>cation for Letters Patent therefor and all divisions thereof, and the Letters Patent when iss | t, be it known that for good and valuable consideration or sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said foreign to the United States, said United States sionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and sued; and we do hereby authorize and request the the Letters Patent based upon said application(s) to Assignce, its successors and assigns. | Ž11     |
| and a<br>count<br>the sa                                     | ssignments thereof in the United States and a<br>ries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to i   | proper papers including other applications for patents application for patents and assignments in all foreign take any other proper action that may in the judgment reto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to  | of<br>o |
| Then<br>U.S.(  | eby acknowledge that any willful false statem<br>C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more  | nent made in this declaration is punishable under 18 than five (5) years or both.  |         |
| Inver  | ntor's Signature  | 43  34 MacLaren Strect  Maymotn Upper Hutt   |         |
|  | olm Thomas<br>I Name of Inventor  | New Zealand Mailing Address  |         |
| Date   | 16/4/2020   |  |         |

ì